4. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if 

any, on the shares held by them. 

5. The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs.90,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Crore 

only) divided into 18,00,00,000 (Eighteen Crore) equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 5/ - 

(Rupees Five only) each. 

(Note: The authorized share capital of the company is increased to Rs. 9,90,00,000/ -(Rupees 

Nine Crore Ninety Lakhs Only) vide Ordinary resolution passed in Extra Ordinary General 

Meeting of Shareholders held on 18'h April 2023. The Authorized capital was further 

increased to Rs. 90,00,00,000 (Rupees Ninety Crore only) vide Ordinary resolution passed in 

Extra Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders held on 26th June 2024.)

[...]

The Authorised share capital of the company was sub-divided from Rs.90,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Ninety Crore) divided into 9,00,00,000 (Nine Crore) equity shares of Face Value of 

Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to Rs.90,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ninety Crore) divided into 

18,00,00,000 (Eighteen Crore) equity shares of Face Value of Rs. 5/- (Rupees Five) each vide 

Special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary general Meeting held on Thursday 25 th July 

2024.)  

# - The memorandum of association of the company is altered due to conversion of company